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98 ORG. OF CORPORATIONS.-SINKING FUND, ETC.-STATE POLICE. 

CHAP. 141. be punished by imprisonment in the county jail not more t4an three 
months, 01' by a fine of not more than one hundred dollars. 

Corporations 
heretofore 
ohartered, 
made equally 
valid. 

State treasurer 
to stamp bonds 
of the sinking 
fund. 

-also oancel 
ooupons and 
warrants by . 
stampings, &0. 

Publio laws of 
1867,ohap. 
129, repealed. 

SECT. 5. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 5, 1868. 

Chapter 141. 
An aot relating to the organizlltion of oorporations. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. The organization of all corporations now existing in 
this state, made in accordance with the provisions of either chapter 
forty-six 01' chapter forty-eight of the revised statutes, shall be 
equally valid. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 5, 1868. 

Chapter 142. 
An act to provide for the seourity of the sinking fuud aud the canoelliug of ooupous and 

trellsnry Wllrran ts. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

The state treasurer shall cause to be stamped 01' printed, in large 
type, upon the face of any bonds of this state he has 01' may pur­
chase for any sinking fund, and likewise across the coupons at­
tached thereto, the words I Sinking Fund of the State of Maine.' 
The said treasurer shall also cause each coupon paid by him to be 
punched 01' perforated by a small hole. He shall also cause to be 
stamped upon each t~easury warrant the word' Paid,' with the date 
of payment added thereto. 

Approved February 6, 1868. 

Chapte}" 143. 
An aot to repeal ohapter one hundred and twenty-nine of the publio Inws of eighteen hun­

dred lind sixty-seven, entitled "an act to provide for a state polioe in oertain 
oases." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. Chapter one hundred and twenty-nine of the public 
laws of the year eighteen hundred and sixty-seven, entitled /I an 


